Edition 10.20
EN
Control valve RV
Control valve with solenoid valve RVS
• Large control ratio of 100:1
• High control accuracy
• Three-point step or continuous control
• Easy to switch between Automatic and Manual mode

valve plate seal* V V V V
* Available as an option
Order example
RVS 2/AML10W60E-3
Connection flange to ISO 7005, PN 16
Option RVS . .02
pu max . 200 mbar
RVS . .03
pu max . 360 mbar
RVS . .05
pu max . 500 mbar
DN 50, 65 40, 50, 65 40, 50
Valve seat M L K
Pipe connection F F F
Mains voltage Q, W Q, W Q, W
Running time 30, 60 30, 60 30, 60
Control S1, E S1, E S1, E
Electrical
connection -3, -6 -3, -6 -3, -6
Viton
valve plate seal* V V V
* Available as an option
RV, RVS · Edition 10.20 · EN 17
Selection
5 .3 ProFi
A web app selecting the correct product is available at
5 .4 Type code
RVS  Control valve with solenoid valve
RV  Control valve
2  Size 2
3  Size 3
40–100  DN 40-100
/A-/Z  Valve seats A–Z
ML  MODULINE system
F  Flange to ISO 7005
01  pu max. 150 mbar
02  pu max. 200 mbar
03  pu max. 360 mbar
05  pu max. 500 mbar
10  pu max. 1000 mbar
W  Mains voltage 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Q  Mains voltage 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
30  30 s running time
60  60 s running time
S1  Three-point step control
E  Continuous control
-3  Solenoid valve terminal connection box
-6  Solenoid valve connection box with standard plug
V  Viton valve disc seal
* Available as an option
RV, RVS · Edition 10.20 · EN 18
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6 .1 Installation
Sealing material and thread cuttings must not be allowed
to get into the housing. We recommend installing an inlet
flange with integrated strainer. A strainer is integrated in the
RV..F, RVS..F.
Connection flanges for RV..ML, RVS..ML must be ordered
separately and can be fitted or delivered enclosed as an
additional item, see page 21 (Connection flanges for RV..
ML, RVS..ML).
The pipe system must be designed in such a way so as to
avoid strain at the connections.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
6 .1 .1 Installation position
RV installation position: as required.
RVS installation position: not upside down.
The housing must not be in contact with masonry. Minimum
clearance 20 mm (0.78").